
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station
Birstall Red Hill Circle
Rothley Cross Green
Quorndon Fox
Loughborough Fennel Street
Loughborough Pitsford Drive
Shepshed Bull Ring

127 1

0640
0652
0705
0719
0735
0747
0800

127 1

0710
0722
0735
0749
0806
0817
0830

127 1

0740
0752
0805
0819
0835
0847
0900

127 1

0800
0814
0829
0844
0905
0915
0930

127 1 127 1 127 1 127 1 127 1

0820

Then
at

these
mins

40 00 20

past
each
hour
until

1500
0834 54 14 34 1514
0849 09 29 49 1529
0904 24 44 04 1544
0925 45 05 25 1605
0940 00 20 40 1620
0955 15 35 55 1635

127 1

1520
1534
1549
1604
1625
1640
1655

127 1

1540
1554
1609
1624
1645
1700
1715

127 1

1600
1614
1629
1644
1700
1715
1730

127 1

1620
1634
1649
1704
1720
1735
1750

127 1

1640
1654
1709
1724
1740
1755
1810

127 1

1700
1714
1729
1744
1800
1815
1830

127 1

1730
1744
1759
1814
1830
1845
1900

127 1

1800
1814
1829
1844
1900
1915
1928

127 2

1830
1842
1853
1906
1920

--
--

127 2

1900
1912
1923
1936
1953
2005
2018

127 2

1930
1942
1953
2006
2020

--
--

127 2

2000
2012
2023
2036
2053
2105
2118

127 2

2100
2112
2123
2136
2153
2205
2218

127 2

2200
2212
2223
2236
2253
2305
2318

127 2

2300
2312
2323
2336
2350

--
--

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Wednesdays only 3 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Shepshed Bull Ring
Loughborough Pitsford Drive
Loughborough Lemyngton Street
Quorndon Fox
Rothley Cross Green
Birstall Red Hill Circle
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

127 1

--
--

0625
0635
0650
0705
0720

127 1

0630
0640
0655
0705
0720
0735
0750

127 1

0700
0710
0725
0735
0750
0805
0820

127 1

0720
0731
0755
0805
0820
0835
0850

127 1 127 1 127 1 127 1 127 1

0740

Then
at

these
mins

00 20 40

past
each
hour
until

1620
0751 11 31 51 1631
0815 35 55 15 1655
0825 45 05 25 1705
0840 00 20 40 1720
0855 15 35 55 1735
0910 30 50 10 1750

127 1

1640
1651
1715
1725
1740
1755
1810

127 1

1700
1711
1735
1745
1800
1815
1830

127 1

1730
1740
1755
1805
1820
1835
1850

127 1

1800
1810
1825
1835
1850
1905
1920

127 2

1830
1840
1852

--
--
--
--

127 3

1830
1840
1855
1905
1920
1935
1950

127 2

1900
1910
1922

--
--
--
--

127 3

1900
1910
1925
1935
1950
2005
2020

127 2

1930
1940
1952

--
--
--
--

127 3

1930
1940
1955
2005
2020
2035
2050

127 3

2020
2030
2045
2055
2110
2125
2140

127 3

2120
2130
2145
2155
2210
2225
2240

127 3

2220
2230
2245
2255
2310
2325
2340

 
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station
Birstall Red Hill Circle
Rothley Cross Green
Quorndon Fox
Loughborough Fennel Street
Loughborough Pitsford Drive
Shepshed Bull Ring

127
0640
0652
0705
0719
0735
0747
0800

127
0710
0722
0735
0749
0806
0817
0830

127
0740
0752
0805
0819
0835
0847
0900

127
0800
0814
0829
0844
0905
0915
0930

127 127 127 127 127
0820

Then
at

these
mins

40 00 20

past
each
hour
until

1500
0834 54 14 34 1514
0849 09 29 49 1529
0904 24 44 04 1544
0925 45 05 25 1605
0940 00 20 40 1620
0955 15 35 55 1635

127
1520
1534
1549
1604
1625
1640
1655

127
1540
1554
1609
1624
1645
1700
1715

127
1600
1614
1629
1644
1700
1715
1730

127
1620
1634
1649
1704
1720
1735
1750

127
1640
1654
1709
1724
1740
1755
1810

127
1700
1714
1729
1744
1800
1815
1830

127
1730
1744
1759
1814
1830
1845
1900

127
1800
1814
1829
1844
1900
1915
1928

127
1830
1842
1853
1906
1920

--
--

127
1900
1912
1923
1936
1953
2005
2018

127
1930
1942
1953
2006
2020

--
--

127
2000
2012
2023
2036
2053
2105
2118

127
2100
2112
2123
2136
2153
2205
2218

127
2200
2212
2223
2236
2253
2305
2318

127
2300
2312
2323
2336
2350

--
--

 
Shepshed Bull Ring
Loughborough Pitsford Drive
Loughborough Lemyngton Street
Quorndon Fox
Rothley Cross Green
Birstall Red Hill Circle
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

127
--
--

0625
0635
0650
0705
0720

127
0630
0640
0655
0705
0720
0735
0750

127
0700
0710
0725
0735
0750
0805
0820

127
0720
0731
0755
0805
0820
0835
0850

127 127 127 127 127
0740

Then
at

these
mins

00 20 40

past
each
hour
until

1620
0751 11 31 51 1631
0815 35 55 15 1655
0825 45 05 25 1705
0840 00 20 40 1720
0855 15 35 55 1735
0910 30 50 10 1750

127
1640
1651
1715
1725
1740
1755
1810

127
1700
1711
1735
1745
1800
1815
1830

127
1730
1740
1755
1805
1820
1835
1850

127
1800
1810
1825
1835
1850
1905
1920

127
1830
1840
1855
1905
1920
1935
1950

127
1900
1910
1925
1935
1950
2005
2020

127
1930
1940
1955
2005
2020
2035
2050

127
2020
2030
2045
2055
2110
2125
2140

127
2120
2130
2145
2155
2210
2225
2240

127
2220
2230
2245
2255
2310
2325
2340

 
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station
Birstall Red Hill Circle
Rothley Cross Green
Quorndon Fox
Loughborough Fennel Street
Loughborough Pitsford Drive
Shepshed Bull Ring

127
0800
0812
0825
0839
0855
0908
0920

127 127 127 127
0900

Then
at

these
mins

30 00

past
each
hour
until

1630
0912 42 12 1642
0925 55 25 1655
0939 09 39 1709
0955 25 55 1725
1008 38 08 1738
1020 50 20 1750

127
1700
1712
1725
1739
1755
1808
1820

127
1800
1812
1825
1839
1852
1905

--

127
1900
1912
1925
1939
1952
2005

--

127
2000
2012
2025
2039
2052
2105

--

127
2100
2112
2125
2139
2152
2205

--

 
Shepshed Bull Ring
Loughborough Pitsford Drive
Loughborough Lemyngton Street
Quorndon Fox
Rothley Cross Green
Birstall Red Hill Circle
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

127
0820
0829
0846
0855
0910
0924
0937

127 127 127 127
0850

Then
at

these
mins

20 50

past
each
hour
until

1820
0859 29 59 1829
0916 46 16 1846
0925 55 25 1855
0940 10 40 1910
0954 24 54 1924
1007 37 07 1937

127
--

1908
1923
1931
1945
1958
2010

127
--

2008
2023
2031
2045
2058
2110

127
--

2108
2123
2131
2145
2158
2210

127 Leicester to Loughborough and Shepshed

through Birstall, Rothley, Mountsorrel and Quorn - Valid from Saturday, December 20, 2025 to Friday, December 26, 2025

Monday to Friday - Shepshed Bull Ring

Monday to Friday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

Saturday - Shepshed Bull Ring

Saturday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

Sunday - Shepshed Bull Ring

Sunday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Shepshed Bull Ring
	Monday to Friday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station
	Saturday - Shepshed Bull Ring
	Saturday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station
	Sunday - Shepshed Bull Ring
	Sunday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

