

# 127 Leicester to Loughborough and Shepshed

through Birstall, Rothley, Mountsorrel and Quorn - Valid from Saturday, December 20, 2025 to Friday, December 26, 2025

## Monday to Friday - Shepshed Bull Ring

	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>2</sup>													
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station	0640	0710	0740	0800	0820	40	00	20	1500	1520	1540	1600	1620	1640	1700	1730	1800	1830	1900	1930	2000	2100	2200	2300				
Birstall Red Hill Circle	0652	0722	0752	0814	0834	54	14	34	1514	1534	1554	1614	1634	1654	1714	1744	1814	1842	1912	1942	2012	2112	2212	2312				
Rothley Cross Green	0705	0735	0805	0829	0849	Then at these mins	09	29	49	past each hour until	1529	1549	1609	1629	1649	1709	1729	1759	1829	1853	1923	1953	2023	2123	2223	2323		
Quorndon Fox	0719	0749	0819	0844	0904	24	44	04	1544	1604	1624	1644	1704	1724	1744	1814	1844	1906	1936	2006	2036	2136	2236	2336				
Loughborough Fennel Street	0735	0806	0835	0905	0925	45	05	25	1605	1625	1645	1700	1720	1740	1800	1830	1900	1920	1953	2020	2053	2153	2253	2350				
Loughborough Pitsford Drive	0747	0817	0847	0915	0940	00	20	40	1620	1640	1700	1715	1735	1755	1815	1845	1915	-	2005	-	2105	2205	2305	-				
Shepshed Bull Ring	0800	0830	0900	0930	0955	15	35	55	1635	1655	1715	1730	1750	1810	1830	1900	1928	-	2018	-	2118	2218	2318	-				

<sup>1</sup> Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays <sup>2</sup> Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

## Monday to Friday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>1</sup>	127 <sup>2</sup>	127 <sup>3</sup>	127 <sup>2</sup>	127 <sup>3</sup>													
Shepshed Bull Ring	-	0630	0700	0720	0740	00	20	40	1620	1640	1700	1730	1800	1830	1900	1900	1930	1930	2020	2120	2220					
Loughborough Pitsford Drive	-	0640	0710	0731	0751	11	31	51	1631	1651	1711	1740	1810	1840	1910	1910	1940	1940	2030	2130	2230					
Loughborough Lemyngton Street	0625	0655	0725	0755	0815	Then at these mins	35	55	15	past each hour until	1655	1715	1735	1755	1825	1852	1855	1922	1925	1952	1955	2045	2145	2245		
Quorndon Fox	0635	0705	0735	0805	0825	45	05	25	1705	1725	1745	1805	1835	-	1905	-	1935	-	2005	2055	2155	2255				
Rothley Cross Green	0650	0720	0750	0820	0840	00	20	40	1720	1740	1800	1820	1850	-	1920	-	1950	-	2020	2110	2210	2310				
Birstall Red Hill Circle	0705	0735	0805	0835	0855	15	35	55	1735	1755	1815	1835	1905	-	1935	-	2005	-	2035	2125	2225	2325				
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station	0720	0750	0820	0850	0910	30	50	10	1750	1810	1830	1850	1920	-	1950	-	2020	-	2050	2140	2240	2340				

<sup>1</sup> Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays <sup>2</sup> Runs Wednesdays only <sup>3</sup> Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

## Saturday - Shepshed Bull Ring

	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station	0640	0710	0740	0800	0820	40	00	20	1500	1520	1540	1600	1620	1640	1700	1730	1800	1830	1900	1930	2000	2100	2200	2300				
Birstall Red Hill Circle	0652	0722	0752	0814	0834	54	14	34	1514	1534	1554	1614	1634	1654	1714	1744	1814	1842	1912	1942	2012	2112	2212	2312				
Rothley Cross Green	0705	0735	0805	0829	0849	Then at these mins	09	29	49	past each hour until	1529	1549	1609	1629	1649	1709	1729	1759	1829	1853	1923	1953	2023	2123	2223	2323		
Quorndon Fox	0719	0749	0819	0844	0904	24	44	04	1544	1604	1624	1644	1704	1724	1744	1814	1844	1906	1936	2006	2036	2136	2236	2336				
Loughborough Fennel Street	0735	0806	0835	0905	0925	45	05	25	1605	1625	1645	1700	1720	1740	1800	1830	1900	1920	1953	2020	2053	2153	2253	2350				
Loughborough Pitsford Drive	0747	0817	0847	0915	0940	00	20	40	1620	1640	1700	1715	1735	1755	1815	1845	1915	-	2005	-	2105	2205	2305	-				
Shepshed Bull Ring	0800	0830	0900	0930	0955	15	35	55	1635	1655	1715	1730	1750	1810	1830	1900	1928	-	2018	-	2118	2218	2318	-				

## Saturday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127
Shepshed Bull Ring	-	0630	0700	0720	0740	00	20	40	1620	1640	1700	1730	1800	1830	1900	1930	2020	2120	2220					
Loughborough Pitsford Drive	-	0640	0710	0731	0751	11	31	51	1631	1651	1711	1740	1810	1840	1910	1940	2030	2130	2230					
Loughborough Lemyngton Street	0625	0655	0725	0755	0815	Then at these mins	35	55	15	past each hour until	1655	1715	1735	1755	1825	1855	1925	1955	2045	2145	2245			
Quorndon Fox	0635	0705	0735	0805	0825	45	05	25	1705	1725	1745	1805	1835	1905	1935	2005	2055	2155	2255					
Rothley Cross Green	0650	0720	0750	0820	0840	00	20	40	1720	1740	1800	1820	1850	1920	1950	2020	2110	2210	2310					
Birstall Red Hill Circle	0705	0735	0805	0835	0855	15	35	55	1735	1755	1815	1835	1905	1935	2005	2035	2125	2225	2325					
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station	0720	0750	0820	0850	0910	30	50	10	1750	1810	1830	1850	1920	1950	2020	2050	2140	2240	2340					

## Sunday - Shepshed Bull Ring

	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station	0800	0900	30	00	1630	1700	1800	1900	2000	2100			
Birstall Red Hill Circle	0812	0912	42	12	1642	1712	1812	1912	2012	2112			
Rothley Cross Green	0825	0925	Then at these mins	55	25	past each hour until	1655	1725	1825	1925	2025	2125	
Quorndon Fox	0839	0939	09	39	1709	1739	1839	1939	2039	2139			
Loughborough Fennel Street	0855	0955	25	55	1725	1755	1852	1952	2052	2152			
Loughborough Pitsford Drive	0908	1008	38	08	1738	1808	1905	2005	2105	2205			
Shepshed Bull Ring	0920	1020	50	20	1750	1820	-	-	-	-			

## Sunday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

	127	127	127	127	127	127	127	127		
Shepshed Bull Ring	0820	0850	20	50	1820	-	-	-		
Loughborough Pitsford Drive	0829	0859	29	59	1829	1908	2008	2108		
Loughborough Lemyngton Street	0846	0916	Then at these mins	46	16	past each hour until	1846	1923	2023	2123
Quorndon Fox	0855	0925	55	25	1855	1931	2031	2131		
Rothley Cross Green	0910	0940	10	40	1910	1945	2045	2145		
Birstall Red Hill Circle	0924	0954	24	54	1924	1958	2058	2158		
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station	0937	1007	37	07	1937	2010	2110	2210		